OP \$215.00 86390309

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	VEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockland Trust Company		08/28/2017	Trust Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elmhurst Dairy, LLC
Street Address:	155-25 Styler Rd.
City:	Jamaica
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11433
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86390309	CANTINA
Serial Number:	77635934	ELMHURST DAIRY
Serial Number:	77250205	ELMOO
Serial Number:	76650202	COOL COW!
Serial Number:	86289616	JUNIPER VALLEY
Serial Number:	77323763	NYC
Serial Number:	77225610	MOUNTAINSIDE FARMS
Serial Number:	85368672	FILTERED FRESH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: dcarosa@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel R. Carosa
Address Line 1: 140 Pearl St.
Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 004412.00086

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0026

900420125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Carosa
SIGNATURE:	/daniel r carosa/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Release Trademark Security Agreement - Rockland#page1.tif source=Release Trademark Security Agreement - Rockland#page2.tif source=Release Trademark Security Agreement - Rockland#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0027

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of August 28, 2017 is given by ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent, with a place of business at 288 Union Street, Rockland, Massachusetts 02370, ("Agent") to ELMHURST DAIRY, LLC, successor by merger to Elmhurst Dairy, Inc., a New York corporation, with an executive office at 155-25 Styler Rd., Jamaica, New York 11433 ("Elmhurst");

WHEREAS, Agent and Elmhurst are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 24, 2014, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel/Frame No. 5522/0547 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and Agent and Elmhurst are also parties to that certain Security Agreement referenced in and incorporated by reference into the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") (together the "Collateral Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to such Trademark Security Agreement, Elmhurst, to secure the payment and performance of all Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) owed to Agent, did grant to Agent a security interest in all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Collateral"), subject to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, such Obligations have been paid and performed in full and satisfied completely, and such security interest and lien are no longer required;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby release and relinquish to Elmhurst: (i) its security interest in and lien on the Collateral granted under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, including the copyrights identified in Schedule A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks; (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated; and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

Agent does hereby agree that the filing or recording of such Intellectual Property Security Agreement with any governmental agency may be removed of record, in its entirety by the filing or recording of this Release with any governmental agency (including the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office), and wherever else such filing or recording may be needed. This Release is binding upon and will inure to the benefit of Agent and Elmhurst and their respective successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0028 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

So confirmed and agreed to:

ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent

Ву:	Danil J. Landers
	Authorized Officer
Name:	Davise It. London
Date:	8/27/17
Title:	Spring Vice front

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0029

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
CANTINA	86390309
ELMHURST DAIRY	77635934
ELMOO	77250205
COOL COW!	76650202
JUNIPER VALLEY	86289616
NYC	77323763
MOUNTAINSIDE FARMS	77225610
FILTERED FRESH	85368672

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 09/06/2017